
* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type

Manager
Category Female Male Total*

1. How many
employees
were
promoted?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

2. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
internally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual Managers

Non-managers

3. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
externally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual Managers

Non-managers

198

124

132

106

66

18

9

1

4

1

5

3

11

3

22

547

102

430

87

117

15

91

5

66

4

25

1

532

5

1

2

1

3

130

1

124

1

6

2,612

235

2,174

199

438

36

391

14

295

14

96

13

1

211

1

18

1

8

1

10

857

8

767

8

90

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  All Industries



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type Employment Type Manager

Category Female Male Total*

4. How many employees
(including partners with an
employment contract)
voluntarily resigned?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractManagers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

N/A Casual Managers

Non-managers

5. How many employees
have taken primary carer's
parental leave (paid and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

Part-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

6. How many employees
have taken secondary
carer's parental leave (paid
and/or unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

1,792

206

1,485

174

307

32

134

5

106

5

28

14

3

4

1

10

2

22

325

6

275

6

50

127

16

3124

16

55

16

5

16

5

11

45432

33

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  All Industries



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type Employment Type Manager

Category Female Total*

7. How many employees
ceased employment before
returning to work from
parental leave, regardless of
when the leave
commenced?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

11

3

11

3

11

11

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  All Industries



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type Employment Type Manager

Category Female Male Total*

1. How many
employees
were
promoted?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

2. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
internally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractManagers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

3. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
externally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractManagers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

28

17

20

15

8

2

211

58

9

45

6

13

3

6

1

15

1

11

11

11

177

45

151

40

26

5

14

1

8

1

6

1

1

1

1

211

33294

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Finance



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type Employment Type Manager

Category Female Male Total*

4. How many employees
(including partners with an
employment contract)
voluntarily resigned?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

Part-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

5. How many employees
have taken primary carer's
parental leave (paid and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

6. How many employees
have taken secondary
carer's parental leave (paid
and/or unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent Non-managers

92

28

82

23

10

5

514

2

1

2

1

352411

1515

11

22

1919

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Finance



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type

Manager
Category Female Total*

7. How many employees
ceased employment before
returning to work from
parental leave, regardless of
when the leave
commenced?

Full-time Permanent Non-managers 11

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Finance



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type Employment Type Manager

Category Female Male Total*

1. How many employees
were promoted?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

2. How many employees
(including partners with
an employment contract)
were internally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

3. How many employees
(including partners with
an employment contract)
were externally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

12

10

8

8

4

2

22

20

6

20

42

321

11

136

18

125

16

11

2

1275

11

1394

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type

Manager
Category Female Male Total*

4. How many employees
(including partners with an
employment contract)
voluntarily resigned?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

5. How many employees
have taken primary carer's
parental leave (paid and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

159

21

142

16

17

5

211

1165

5

1

5

1

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type

Manager
Category Female Total*

7. How many employees
ceased employment before
returning to work from
parental leave, regardless of
when the leave
commenced?

Full-time Permanent Managers 11

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type

Manager
Category Male Total*

1. How many employees
were promoted?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

3. How many employees
(including partners with an
employment contract) were
externally appointed?

N/A Casual Non-managers

1

1

1

1

33

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Computer System Design and Related Services



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type

Manager
Category Female Male Total*

4. How many employees
(including partners with
an employment contract)
voluntarily resigned?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

8

7

4

5

4

2

11

541

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Computer System Design and Related Services



* Total employees includes Gender X

Workforce Management Statistics Table



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type Employment Type Manager

Category Female Male Total*

1. How many employees
were promoted?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

2. How many employees
(including partners with
an employment contract)
were internally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractManagers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

3. How many employees
(including partners with
an employment contract)
were externally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractManagers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

N/A Casual Non-managers

7

6

4

5

3

1

41

9

21

6

20

3

9

1

3

1

6

211

11

11

225

50

147

37

78

13

30

1

12

1

18

413

413

101947

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Administrative Services



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type Employment Type Manager

Category Female Male Total*

4. How many
employees
(including
partners with an
employment
contract)
voluntarily
resigned?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

Part-time Permanent Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

N/A Casual Managers

Non-managers

5. How many
employees have
taken primary
carer's parental
leave (paid
and/or unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term ContractNon-managers

Part-time Permanent Managers

Non-managers

130

18

90

15

40

3

17134

312

11

39

1

37

1

2

28

6

28

6

11

2

5

2

5

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Administrative Services



* Total employees includes Gender X

Workforce Management Statistics Table


