Industry: All Industries

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
1. How many employees	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	18	106	124
were promoted?			Non-managers	66	132	198
		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	5	4	9
	Part-time	Permanent	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	3		3
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers		2	2
2. How many employees	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	15	87	102
(including partners with an			Non-managers	117	430	547
employment contract)		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers	1	4	5
were internally appointed?			Non-managers	25	66	91
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers	2	3	5
		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	3	2	5
	N/A	Casual	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	6	124	130
3. How many employees	Full-time	ull-time Permanent	Managers	36	199	235
(including partners with an			Non-managers	438	2,174	2,612
employment contract)		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers		14	14
were externally appointed?			Non-managers	96	295	391
	Part-time	Permanent	Managers	1		1
			Non-managers	11	2	13
		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	10	8	18
	N/A	Casual	Managers		8	8
			Non-managers	90	767	857

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
How many employees (including partners with an	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	32	174	206
employment contract) voluntarily resigned?			Non-managers	307	1,485	1,792
		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers		5	5
			Non-managers	28	106	134
	Part-time	Permanent	Managers	2	1	3
			Non-managers	10	4	14
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers		2	2
	N/A Casu	Casual	Managers		6	6
			Non-managers	50	275	325
5. How many employees have taken primary carer's parental leave (paid and/or	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	16		16
unpaid)?			Non-managers	124	3	127
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	5		5
	Part-time	Permanent	Managers	5		5
			Non-managers	16		16
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	1		1
6. How many employees have taken secondary carer's parental leave (paid	Full-time	Permanent	Non-managers	2	43	45
carer's parental leave (paid and/or unpaid)?		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers		3	3

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Total*
7. How many employees ceased employment before returning to work from parental leave, regardless of when the leave commenced?	Full-time Permanent		Managers	3	3
			Non-managers	11	11
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	1	1
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers	1	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Finance

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
1. How many employees	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	2	15	17
were promoted?			Non-managers	8	20	28
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	1	1	2
2. How many employees	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	3	6	9
(including partners with an employment			Non-managers	13	45	58
contract) were internally appointed?		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers	1		1
			Non-managers	5	1	6
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers		1	1
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers		1	1
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers		1	1
3. How many employees	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	5	40	45
(including partners with an employment			Non-managers	26	151	177
contract) were externally appointed?		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	6	8	14
	Part-time	Permanent	Managers	1		1
			Non-managers	1		1
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	1	1	2
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	4	29	33

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Finance

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
4. How many employees (including partners with an employment contract) voluntarily resigned?	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	5	23	28
			Non-managers	10	82	92
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	4	1	5
	Part-time	Permanent	Managers	1		1
			Non-managers	2		2
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	11	24	35
5. How many employees have taken primary carer's parental leave (paid and/or unpaid)?	Full-time	Permanent	Non-managers	15		15
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	1		1
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers	2		2
6. How many employees have taken secondary carer's parental leave (paid and/or unpaid)?	Full-time	Permanent	Non-managers		19	19

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Finance

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
How many employees were promoted?	Full-time	ne Permanent	Managers	2	8	10
			Non-managers	4	8	12
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers		2	2
2. How many employees (including partners with an employment contract) were internally		Permanent	Managers	2	4	6
appointed?			Non-managers		20	20
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	1	2	3
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	1		1
3. How many employees (including partners with an employment contract)		Permanent	Managers	2	16	18
were externally appointed?			Non-managers	11	125	136
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	5	7	12
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers	1		1
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	4	9	13

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
4. How many employees (including partners with an employment contract) voluntarily resigned?	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	5	16	21
			Non-managers	17	142	159
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers	1	1	2
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	5	6	11
5. How many employees have taken primary carer's parental leave (paid and/or unpaid)?	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	1		1
			Non-managers	5		5

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

Question Type	Employment Ma Type Ca	anager Female ategory	Total*
7. How many employees ceased employment before returning to work from parental leave, regardless of when the leave commenced?		lanager ategory Female Idahagers 1	Total* 1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Computer System Design and Related Services

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Male	Total*
1. How many employees were promoted?	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	1	1
			Non-managers	1	1
3. How many employees (including partners with an employment contract) were externally appointed?	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	3	3

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Computer System Design and Related Services

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
4. How many employees (including partners with an employment contract) voluntarily resigned?	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	2	5	7
			Non-managers	4	4	8
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers		1	1
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	1	4	5

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X



Industry: Administrative Services

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
How many employees were promoted?	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	1	5	6
			Non-managers	3	4	7
How many employees (including partners with an employment contract)		Permanent	Managers	3	6	9
were internally appointed?			Non-managers	20	21	41
		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	6	3	9
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers	1	1	2
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	1		1
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	1		1
3. How many employees (including partners with an employment contract)		Permanent	Managers	13	37	50
were externally appointed?			Non-managers	78	147	225
		Fixed-Term Contract	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	18	12	30
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers	3	1	4
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	3	1	4
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers	7	94	101

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Administrative Services

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
4. How many employees (including partners with an employment contract) voluntarily resigned?	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	3	15	18
			Non-managers	40	90	130
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	4	13	17
	Part-time	Permanent	Non-managers	2	1	3
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers		1	1
	N/A	Casual	Managers		1	1
			Non-managers	2	37	39
5. How many employees have taken primary carer's parental leave (paid and/or unpaid)?	Full-time	Permanent	Managers	6		6
			Non-managers	28		28
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers	1		1
	Part-time	Permanent	Managers	5		5
			Non-managers	2		2

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

